
 
E-Mail I.D.-eepwdcuttack@gmail.com 

Tel./ Fax No.(0671)-2304128 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
CUTTACK (R&B) DIVISION NO.I: CUTTACK 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA  

(‘e’ PROCUREMENT NOTICE) 

Bid Identification No. S.E. CTC(R&B)-45 of 2023-24 

TENDER CALL NOTICE 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Division No.I, Cuttack on behalf of 

Governor of Odisha invites on Percentage rate basis bid in Single cover system in 

ONLINE MODE from eligible contractor for Road works as mentioned below. 

2. No. of Work :- 12 Nos. 

3. Nature of work :- Road works 

4. Class of Contractor :-  “D” & “C”, “C” & “B” and “B” Class 

5. Tender Paper Cost :- Rs.4000/- & Rs.6000/- (Online) 

6. Available of bid documents in the 

website 

:- From 08/12/2023 to 5PM of  18/12/2023 

7. Date of Opening of Bid :- 11AM of 19/12/2023 

8. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from 

the website https://tendersodisha.gov.in. Any addendum/ corrigendum/ cancellation of 

tender can also be seen in the said website. 

 

           

 

             Sd/- 

                              (Er. P.K. Majhi)         

                Superintending Engineer, 

         Cuttack (R&B) Division No.I 

 
 

Memo No.10789 Dtd.30/11/2023 
  Copy forwarded to the Manager (Publication), I & P.R. Deptt., Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar 

with a request to get it published in 2(two) nos of leading Oriya dailies & 1(one) No. of English National 

daily Newspaper at an early date for wide circulation. The complimentary copy of the Newspapers connecting 

the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this office for reference and record.  

              

              Sd/-   
                                                         (Er. P.K. Majhi)     

             Superintending Engineer, 

                     Cuttack (R&B) Division No.I 



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
OFFICE OF THE  SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER  

CUTTACK (R&B) DIVISION NO.I, CUTTACK 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

E-Mail-ID- eepwdcuttack@gmail.com 

TENDER CALL NOTICE 

Identification – S.E. CTC(R&B)- 45 of 2023-24 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Division No.I, Cuttack on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites percentage rate bids 

for the works detailed in the table below from the Class of Contractors as mentioned in Col.7 of table registered with the State Government 

and contractors of equivalent Grade/Class registered with Central Government/ MES/ Railways for execution of civil works.  The bidders may 

submit bids for any or all of the following works separately. “The bidders registered under other State Government/ MES/Railways/CPWD of 

equivalent rank may participate in the tender and the successful bidder has to register under the State PWD before signing of the 

agreement”. The proof of registration from the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the bid documents. 

2. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the Bill of quantities and the set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary 

documents can be seen in the website: http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in       

3. Bid must be accompanied with scanned copy of GST Registration certificate and GSTIN, Registration Certificate, PAN Card, Undertaking / 

Certificates duly filled in, all affidavits, work experience certificate and documents required as per the relevant clauses of this DTCN. 

4. The cost of bid documents is to be remitted online as part of the bid amount as specified in the column 6 above table. 

5. (i) The Bidder shall remit the EMD/ Bid Security online as part of bid of the amount as specified in the column 5 of above table.  

 (ii)Additional performance security shall be obtained from the successful bidder when the bid amount is less than the estimated cost put to 

tender. In such an event, the bidders who have quoted less bid price/ rates than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the 

exact amount of differential cost i.e. estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount as Additional Performance Security in shape of 

N.S.Cs /K.V.Ps /POTD/ POSB A.c / Term Deposit Receipt of  any Nationalized Bank pledged in favour of Superintending Engineer, 

Cuttack (R&B) Division No.I, Cuttack prior to execution of agreement/ as & when required under intimation from the authority. 

6. The Bid documents will be available in the website: http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in from 08/12/2023 to 5.00 P.M. of 18/12/2023 for 

online bidding. 

Contd…(P..2) 

 

Sl 
No 

 
Name of Work 

Value of work put 
to Tender (Rs.) 

Concerned 
Tender 
Inviting 

Authority (TIA) 

Security 
amount 

(Rs.) 
Online 

Cost of bid 
document 

(Rs.) 
On line 

Class of 
Bidder 

Period of 
Completion 
(In Calendar 

Month) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 
1. 

S/R to Road connecting from D/1 to D/63, E/140 to D/62, Police Station 
to C/47, D/120 to D/258, D/130 to G/23, D/168 to G/134, D/197 to 
G/265, E/309 to G/395, GH-6 to D/257 in Sector-7, CDA (from 
Chainage 1/850km to 2/400km) 

Rs.10,88,745/- 

S.E. Cuttack 
(R&B) Divn 

No.I.  

10,900/- 6000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

2. S/R to Road from Bidanasi Bandh to Chandi Chhak via- Kanika chhak 
and Shelter Chhak (from Chainage 1/500km to 1/950km) 

Rs.7,66,162/- 7,700/- 4000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

3. S/R to Road connecting from 201 to 434, 887 to 878, 1088 to 1112, 
1236 to 1222, 1389 to IPSAR Sector-6, CDA (Chainage from 1/900km 
to 2/500km) 

Rs.10,10,117/- 10,200/- 6000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

4 S/R to Road connecting from Plot No.D/212 to C/452, D/596 to D/1110, 
1223 to 1521, 1565//20 to 1405, C-1377/3 to 1568 (Bus Stand) Sector-
6, CDA (Chainage from 1/250km to 1/850km) 

Rs.7,65,194/- 7,700/- 4000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

5. S/R to Road connecting ring road 11-2D/221/36 to 11-2B/1087, 11-
2D/782 to 11/2D/253, 11/2C/1086 to 11-3C/1337, 11-3C/1362 to 11-
3B/1336 and 11-3HC-1114 to 11-3C/1362 in Sector-11, CDA 
(Chainage from 0/500km to 1/400km) 

Rs.15,31,529/- 15,400/- 6000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

6. S/R to Road from Sati Chaura Chhak to kathajodi ring road via Windsor 
palace (Chainage from 0/200km to 0/600km) 

Rs.8,65,319/- 8,700/- 4000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

7. S/R to Cuttack City Internal road from Kanika Chhak to Gopabandhu 
Chhak via-Indoor Stadium (Portion from Kanika Chhak to Biju Pattnaik 
Chhak(RHS) (Chainage from 0/0km to 0/480km) 

Rs.9,67,282/- 9,700/- 4000/- 
D & C  
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

8. S/R to Cuttack Ring road Chainage from 7/000km to 8/200km) 
Rs.24,23,261/- 24,300 6000/- 

C & B 
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

9. S/R to Cuttack City Ring road from Sea Shore Gada to Gadagadia 
gada, Cuttack (from Chainage 3/891km to 5/000km(LHS) 

Rs.24,10,724/- 24,200/- 6000/- 
C & B 
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

10 S/R to Cuttack City Internal road from Biju Pattnaik Chhak to Deer Park 
via-Ananda Bhawan and Madhusudan Statue to Cantonment Police 
Station via-Madhusudan Library, Cuttack (Chainage 0/0km to 0/660km 
(Both side), 0/660km to 0/810km (LHS) and 0/660km to 
1/110km(RHS)) 

Rs.37,23,155/- 37300/- 6000/- 
C & B 
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 

11. S/R to Cuttack City Internal road from OMP Square to Biju Pattnaik 
Chhak via-Howrah Motor Chhak, Cuttack (Chainage from 0/500km to 
1/250km & 2/150km to 2/750km) 

Rs.42,26,881/- 42,300/- 6000/- B Class 
01 (One) 

Month 

12 S/R to Cuttack City Internal road from Nariseba Sadan Chhak to 
Barabati Stadium via-Director of Industries office & Kala Bikash Kendra 
road (Chainage from 1/020km to 2/620Km) 

Rs.32,01,246/- 32,100/- 6000/- 
C & B 
Class 

01 (One) 
Month 



(P…2) 

7.       The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III. 

8.       Bids shall be received only “on line” on or before 18/12/2023.upto 5.00 P.M.. 

9.    Bids received on line shall be opened at 11.00 Hours on 19/12/2023 in the office of the Superintending Engineer Cuttack (R&B) Division No.I, 
Cuttack in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to 
the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the last date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the 
next working day at the same time and venue. 

10 The Engineer contractor  willing to avail the Exemption of E.M.D will submit  the scan copy of affidavit to avail the exemption along with  bid 

document and the original affidavit will be submitted before opening of Bid. Affidavit should contain how many times such facility have been 

availed by him prior to this during the current financial year, otherwise they will not be entitled to avail such facilities. 

11. The ST/SC contractors willing to avail the facilities as  fixed by Government will submit scan copy of the affidavit for the same along with 

tender document and the original affidavit will be submitted before opening of Bid. Other wise they will not be entitled to avail such facilities. 

12. The implementation of GST rules by the Govt. of Odisha is to be accepted by the Bidder at any point of time. 

13. The Contractors participated in this tender without enrolment in CDMS Portal (www.cdmsodisha.gov.in) will be rejected. 

14. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

15. The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason there of.   Sd/- 

                                                 (Er.P.K. Majhi) 

                                              Superintending Engineer, 
                                                         Cuttack(R&B) Division No.I,Ctc. 

Memo No.10790 Dtd.30/11/2023 

  Copy submitted to the Principal Secretary to Govt., Works Deptt, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and 
necessary action. 
 

              Sd/-Er.P.K.Majhi    
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
 

Memo No.10791 Dtd.30/11/2023 

Copy to the Deputy Secretary to Government Information and Technology Department, Odisha Bhubaneswar for 
information and necessary action. 

 
                   Sd/-Er.P.K.Majhi  
                                         SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
 

Memo No.10792 Dtd.30/11/2023 

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, (DPI& Roads) Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Chief Engineer, (World Bank Projects) Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, (Buildings) Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Construction Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Circle, Cuttack/ 
Superintending Engineer, Electrical Circle (R&B),Odisha, BBSR/ Collector, Cuttack  for favour of kind information and necessary 
action. 
                    Sd/-Er.P.K.Majhi 
                                         SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
 

Memo No.10793 Dtd.30/11/2023 

Copy to the Director Printing and Stationary (Publication), Odisha, Cuttack-10 with request to get it published in the next 
issue of the Odisha Gazette. 
            Sd/-Er.P.K.Majhi 

    SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
 

Memo No.10794 Dtd.30/11/2023 

              Copy to the  Deputy Commission of Police, Cuttack / Executive Engineer GPHD No I, Bhubaneswar / Executive Engineer 
GED No II, Cuttack / Executive Engineer NH Division, Cuttack / Executive Engineer, Kendrapara (R&B) Division No.I/  Superintending 
Engineer, Kendrapara (R&B) Division No.II, Kendrapara / Jagatsinghpur (R&B) Division  / Panikoili (R&B) Division / Executive 
Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Division No.II, Cuttack / Superintending Engineer, Charbatia (R&B) Division, Choudwar/ Superitnending 
Engineer RW Division- I, Cuttack / RW Division -II, Cuttack/ RWSS Division, Cuttack/ General Manager, WATCO Division, Cuttack for 
information and necessary action. 
 
                 Sd/-Er.P.K.Majhi 

            SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

 
Memo No.10795 Dtd.30/11/2023 

 Copy to the Inspector in charge of Police, Cantonment P.S. Cuttack/ All Deputy Executive Engineer & Asst. Executive 
Engineers under this Division / Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer / A.E.E (Estr.)/ A.E.E. G.E. (Estr) / A.E. (Estr)/ J.E. (Estr.) / Computer 
section / Head Clerk / Cashier / Notice Board   for information and necessary action. 

 
              Sd/-Er.P.K.Majhi 
                                                                                                                  SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
 


